

**DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, UTTAR PRADESH,
Gokaran Nath Road, Badshahbagh, Lucknow-226007**

email-dirdef.ah-up@gov.in, dir.ah.up@nic.in

Ph. No. 0522-2742880

Fax : (0522) 2740202

No. 56 /Pur.Cell/E-Tender/Med/Corri.2/2017-18 Dated- 12.5.17

CORRIGENDUM

In reference to the COMPETITIVE e-Bidding FOR THE APPROVAL OF RATES (RATE CONTRACT) FOR THE YEAR 2017-18 FOR SUPPLY OF MEDICINES/HORMONES/VITAMINS/MINERALS TO THE DEPARTMENTS OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH E-Bid REFERENCE: No.22/PUR.CELL/E-TENDER/MED/2017-18 DATED 27.04.2017, it is to inform to all concerned that in Section: Instructions to Bidders (ITB) (a) THE BID DOCUMENTS-clause 1-Cost of e-Bid, sub clause (b) (page no. 8), instead of Director, Disease Control & Farms, Animal Husbandry, Lucknow, it is to be read as **Director, Animal Husbandry, U.P., Lucknow** and accordingly the Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque of fee of e-tender document should be in favour of Director, Animal Husbandry, U.P., Lucknow instead of Director, Disease Control & Farms, Animal Husbandry, Lucknow. Other particulars of the clause 1-Cost of e-Bid sub clause (b) shall remain as earlier.



(A.N. Singh)

Director

Disease Control & Farms
Department of Animal Husbandry, U.P.,
Lucknow.